Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Na			ame	Execution Date
Melvin Stanley				03/03/2008
Thomas J. Rosemann				03/03/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Roto-Die Company, Inc.			
Street Address:	800 Howerton Lane			
City:	St. Louis			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63025			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 50834		08348	Number 88	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (314)667-3633 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 3145526000 Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com				
Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Rolnicki				
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza				
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			54050-74889	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph M. Rolnicki	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Stanley_Rosemann_Assign#page1.tif source=Stanley_Rosemann_Assign#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Melvin Stanley and Thomas J. Rosemann, are the inventors and owners of the U.S. and

international patents being listed below (collectively, hereinafter "the Intellectual Property"):

1. U.S. Pat. No. 5,083,488, entitled "Radially Adjustable Anvil Roll Assembly for a Rotary Die Cutting Press," and the related international patents:

AU 643924 AT 168062 BE 580576 CA 2088504 DK 580576 FR 580576 DE 69129754 GB 580576 GR 3027687 IT 580576 JP 2885937 LU 580576 NL 580576 ES 2120963 SE 580576 CH 580576

WHEREAS, Roto-Die Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 800 Howerton Lane, St. Louis, MO 63025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Melvin Stanley and Thomas J. Rosemann, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Roto-Die Company, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property.

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0348

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the 03 day of Marth, 2008.

Melvin Stanley Thomas J. Roseynann

STATE OF MISSOURI : : ss:

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this $\underline{\mathcal{B}_{nel}}$ day of March, 2008 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, personally appeared Melvin Stanley and Thomas J. Rosemann, who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that each of them executed same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth in the foregoing assignment.

:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

otarv Public KERRY L. DICKEY Notary Public, State of Missouri St. Louis County

Se I

Commission # 06425664 My Commission Expires December 21, 2010

My Commission Expires: Dec. 21, 2010

4694754.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2008